g

CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDAD
USO EN CONTACTO CON ALIMENTOS

NOMBRE EMPRESA SEINEC, S.A.
Pol.'lnd. Can Mora Nord
DOMICILIO SOCIAL: C/. Africa, 20 nave 4 B

08459-Sant Antoni de Vilamajor
Barcelona -Espana

C.LF. A 61081402
NUM. DE REGISTRO MERCANTIL Tomo 29118, Folio 54, Hoja n° B149871 Inscp. 1
IDENTIDAD DE LOS MATERIALES:. NET IN LDPE NEUTRAL AND MASTERBATCH

(coloured version)

Relacion entre la superficie en Sobre 1kg de alimento: 10 dm2
contacto con el alimento y el volumen

Envasado con piel o cascara de: frutas, vegetales,
USO Y ALMACENAMIENTO alimentos secos.

Maximo 24 meses al abrigo del sol, calor frio,
humedad y polvo.

Confirmacion de que los materiales plasticos cumplen con las legislaciones comunitarias
establecidas en: los Reglamentos (CE) 1935/2004, 2023/2006 (GMP), 1245/2020,
10/2011 y su modificacion y correccion segun Reglamento 2015/174,

Garantizado durante todo el proceso, los materiales plasticos no pierden las
caracteristicas. Asi lo confirma la inscripcion al Registro Gral. Sanitario de Empresas
Alimentarias y Alimentos n°. 39.04602/B.

Conjuntamente, tenemos implantado un sistema de autocontrol basado en el APPCC.
POR LO CONSIGUIENTE, PERMITIDO SU USO EN CONTACTO CON LOS ALIMENTOS.

LUGARY FECHA FIRMA

St. Antoni de Vilamajor (Barcelona) Espafia

27 de marzo de 2023

s s I3

Pol. Ind. Can Mora Nord C2. Africa, 20 nawe 4B GESTION
0B459 - S¢. Antonl de Vilamajor {Barcelona) DE LA CALIDAD
Tel. 0034 93 845 17 93 selneciseinec.com Www.seinec.oom E L 1503001

Péagina 1 de 3




g

DECLARATION OF THE MIGRATION:
Food contact compliance test:

Global migration:
The food category establishes global migration analysis in the following conditions:

Food Simulant: MPPO
Time and Temperature: 10 days at 40°C

The computations have been arranged assuming that 1kg of food comes in contact
with 10dm2 of packaging material

Specific Migration
We also declare that the material contains the following substances subjected to
restrictions in accordance with the above-mentioned laws

NAME Cas No
ZINC 7440-66-6
BARIUM 7440-39-3

The sample respects the limits of overall migration and the specific restrictions in the
following conditions:

Food Simulant: MPPO
Time and Temperature: 10 days at 50°C

Specific Migration of metals and aromatic amines (REG: EU 1245/2020)

NAME Cas No

ALUMINIUM 7429-90-5
IRON 7439-89-6
COPPER 7440-50-8
ZINC 7440-66-6
LEAD 7439-92-1
BARIUM 7440-39-3
CHROMIUM 7440-47-3
MANGANESE 7439-96-5

The sample respects the limits of specific restrictions in the following conditions:

Food Simulant: B
Time and Temperature: 10 days at 50°C

s s I3

Pol. Ind. Can Mora Nord C2. Africa, 20 nawe 4B GESTION
0B459 - S¢. Antonl de Vilamajor {Barcelona) DE LA CALIDAD
Tel. 0034 93 845 17 93 selneciseinec.com Www.seinec.oom E L 1503001

Péagina 2 de 3



g

Screening test VOC/SVOC

The net has also been examined according to the above mentioned screening test
(volatile organic compounds and semivolatile organic compounds) the test results are
complying with the law and regulations in the following conditions:

Extraction solvent: HEXANE:ETHANOL 3:1
Time and temperature of extraction: 8 hours at 20°C

The computations have been arranged assuming that 1 kg of food comes in contact
with 10 dm2 of packaging material.

The simulating substance and the test conditions are chosen in accordance with
Regulation EC 10/2011 and amendments (Regulation EU 1245/2020)

The material doesn’t contain “dual use” substances.

It is the responsibility of the user of the material intended to come in contact with
foodstuff, to communicate to our company possible restrictions regarding the
components (presence of additive and aromas) of the food that must be packed.

This declaration is valid after the below date 24 months, and it will be previously
replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law
references will be revised and updated so that a new compliance cheching is
required.

s s I3

Pol. Ind. Can Mora Nord C2. Africa, 20 nawe 4B GESTION
0B459 - S¢. Antonl de Vilamajor {Barcelona) DE LA CALIDAD
Tel. 0034 93 845 17 93 selneciseinec.com Www.seinec.oom E L 1503001

Péagina 3 de 3



